Conclusion:  Same TCO with no benefit from additional migration cost

European Banking Customer Study

19© 2007 IBM Corporation

The following considerations contribute to server proliferation
– De-multiplexing of applications to dedicated servers

• One application workload per server group
• Peak-to-average provisioning yields low utilization
• Additional provision for expected growth in out years (no capacity on demand)
• Batch workload may stress I/O capabilities
• Separate servers for production, failover, development/test, disaster recovery
• Infrastructure servers for systems management

– Processing comparisons
• Language expansion (CICS/COBOL path lengths are highly optimized)
• Conversion factor (MIPS to TPM-C or RPE) worsens as I/O rates increase
• Oracle RAC inefficiencies compared to DB2

Other TCO considerations
– 3 to 5 year lifetime for distributed servers requires repurchase
– Dual environments during migration
– Partial offloads eliminate the lowest cost MIPS first

Why Do Servers Proliferate in Offload Scenarios?

20© 2007 IBM Corporation

Utilization of Distributed Servers

Server dedicated to
one application

– Typical utilization of Windows Servers 5 – 10%
– Typical utilization of UNIX Servers 10 – 20%
– Typical utilization of System z Servers 85 – 100%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24

W
or

kl
oa

d

Provision capacity
for peak workload

Idle
Resource

Idle
Resource

Provision for
expected growth

Average
utilization

Idle
Resource

21© 2007 IBM Corporation

20 processors - Provision for capacity on demand, don’t pay until use

Note:
Each bar represents the amount of CPU seconds used in 15 minutes (= 900 seconds) with 2 10-way machines
The way Workload Management controls the workload 4-hour rolling average to the Cap “high-water mark”

Pay for capacity of 14 processors

System z Virtualization, Workload Management, and
Storage Bandwidth Achieve High Levels of Utilization